1. Overview
• Susol ACB Overview  ........................................................
• Metasol ACB Overview  .....................................................
• STU (Smart Trip Unit) Overview  .........................................
2. Features
• ACB with STU (Smart Trip Unit) Features  .............................
3. Model selecting guide
• Susol ACB model numbering (Product selection)  ...................

DH
Switch Disconnector
Susol ACB model numbering (Product selection)
Frame sizes &
phase array
Aux.contact &
charging types
UVT coil rated
voltage
Note 1) It is a double shunt coil and not applicable when using UVT
Closing coil rated
voltage
Shunt coil rated
voltage
22
Smart LV Solution
    23
Smart ACBModel selecting guide
Body and accessories
AS
Type
Metasol ACB
 AN     Standard type
 AS High breaking type
 DN / DS
Switch Disconnector
SS1D1 D1 AX U1 AL
Motor rated voltage
 MA   Without Motor
 M1   AC/DC 100V ~ 130V
 M2   AC/DC 200V ~ 250V
 M3   DC 125V
 M4   DC 24V ~ 30V
 M5   DC 48V ~ 60V
 M6   AC 380V ~ 415V
 M7   AC 440V ~ 480V
 M8   AC 48V
 D0   Without Closing coil
 D1   AC/DC 100V ~ 130V
 D2   AC/DC 200V ~ 250V
 D3   DC 125V
 D4   DC 24V ~ 30V
 D5   DC 48V ~ 60V
 D6   AC 380V ~ 480V
 D7 AC 48V
 D0   Without Shunt coil
 D1   AC/DC 100V ~ 130V
 D2   AC/DC 200V ~ 250V
 D3   DC 125V
 D4   DC 24V ~ 30V
 D5   DC 48V ~ 60V
 D6   AC 380V~480V
 D7 AC 48V
  U0     Without UVT coil
 U1   AC/DC 100V ~ 130V
 U2   AC/DC 200V ~ 250V
 U3   DC 125V
 U4   DC 24V ~ 30V
 U5   DC 48V ~ 60V
 U6 AC 380V ~ 480V
 U7 AC 48V
 AX   Standard type OFF – Charge 3a3b
 AC  Standard type ON – Charge 3a3b
 BX Standard type OFF – Charge  5a5b
 BC Standard type ON – Charge 5a5b
 HX   High capacity OFF – Charge 5a5b
 HC  High capacity ON – Charge 5a5b
 CC Standard type ON – Charge 6a6b
 JC High capacity ON – Charge  6a6b
 GX High capacity OFF – Charge 3a3b
 GC High capacity ON – Charge  3a3b
 TX TCS OFF – Charge 4a4b
 TC TCS ON – Charge 5a5b

Type
Metasol ACB Cradle
Metasol ACB Cradle model numbering (Product selection)
N16D
3H16D
Rated current and
frame
H06~16D AH – 06 ~ 16D
H20D AH – 20D
H06~32E AH – 06 ~ 32E
H40E AH – 40E
H40~50G AH – 40 ~ 50G
H63G AH – 63G
No. of pole
  3     3P
  4     4P
A H E S
    Safety shutter
  E    Without safety shutter
  F
   With safety shutter
 Arc cover
(Zero Arc Space)
  S      With ARC Cover A   Automatic connection
J   Manual connection
Connections
  H
     Horizontal type
         (H20D inapplicable)
   V     Vertical type
note)
*D Frame 2000AF and E Frame 4000AF are vertical type only.
3
 N06~16D AN – 06 ~ 16D
 S06~16D AS – 06 ~ 16D
 S20D AS – 20D
 N20~25E AN – 20 ~ 25E
 N32E AN – 32E
 S20~25E AS – 20 ~ 25E
 S32E AS – 32E
 S40E AS – 40E
 S40~50F AS – 40 ~ 50F
 S40~50G AS – 40 ~ 50G
 S63G AS – 63G
No. of pole
  3     3P
  4     4P
J H E N
    Safety shutter
 E    Without safety shutter
 F
   With safety shutter
Arc cover
(Zero Arc Space)
 N  Without ARC Cover
S  With ARC Cover
J    Without manual access
A    With automatic connection
Connections
  H
     Horizontal type
         (20D inapplicable)
   V     Vertical type
*D Frame 2000AF and E Frame 4000AF are vertical type only.
Cradle
N type
A type
P type
S type
Terminal
connections